

GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD

FEDERAL AWARD ID NUMBER
07-79-07550

CFDA NO. AND NAME

11.300/Public Works & Economic Development Facilities Program

PROJECT TITLE

Stevenson Wastewater Collection System Capacity Upgrade Project

RECIPIENT NAME

City of Stevenson

AMENDMENT NUMBER

2

STREET ADDRESS

7121 East Loop Road

EFFECTIVE DATE

Date of Grants Officer Signature

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Stevenson, WA 98648

EXTEND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE TO
(IF APPLICABLE)

NA

COSTS ARE REVISED AS FOLLOWS:	PREVIOUS ESTIMATED COST	ADD	DEDUCT	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST	\$ 4,054,400.00	\$	\$	\$ 4,054,400.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST	\$ 1,013,600.00	\$	\$	\$ 1,013,600.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$ 5,068,000.00	\$	\$	\$ 5,068,000.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT.

Revision to:
Specific Award Condition (SAC) #8 Project Development Time Schedule.

This Amendment Document (Form CD-451) signed by the Grants Officer constitutes an Amendment of the above-referenced Award, which may include an obligation of Federal funding. By signing this Form CD-451, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally withdraw this Amendment offer and de-obligate any associated funds.

SPECIFIC AWARD CONDITION(S)

LINE ITEM BUDGET

OTHER(S): See "Exhibit A"

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER
Maiea Sellers, Acting Regional Director



Maiea Sellers
2021.08.18 13:29:56 -07'00'

DATE
08/18/21

PRINTED NAME, PRINTED TITLE, AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL

DATE